9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

Camp Closed

11:30 AM

11:45 AM

Key staff arrives

12:00 PM

Gates Open*

12:15PM

12:30 PM

12:45PM

Camp Set-up

Travel

Travel

Block C (8:40:10:25)

Block C (8:40:10:25)

Travel

Travel

Block E/Merit
Badge Finish
Up/Scheduled
Games (See Trails
Times)

Camp Tear Down

Closing
Flags/Awards

Departure

1:00 PM

Rest of staff arrives

Lunch/Siesta

1:15PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

Camp Set-up

Lunch/Siesta

Lunch/Siesta

Lunch/Siesta

Lunch/Siesta

2:00 PM

USA Arrives in site

2:15PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

3:30 PM

3:45PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:45 PM

Tours

Troop Program
Time (See
Appendix)

Open Program

5:00 PM

Back to campsite

Open Program

Troop Program
Time (See
Appendix)

Troop Program
Time (See
Appendix)

Scheduled
Activities (See
Trails Times)

Open Program

Open Program

5:15PM

Rest

Rest

Rest

Rest

Rest

5:30 PM

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Travel

Family Night

5:45 PM

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags

Flags

6:00 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

Dinner (Class A)

Dinner (Class A)

Dinner (Class A)

Dinner (Class A)

Dinner (Class A)

7:00 PM

7:15PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

8:00 PM

8:15PM

8:30 PM

Opening Games

Specific Open
Program

8:45 PM

Travel

Travel/Rest

Chapel Services**
(See Trails Times)

Travel

9:00 PM

9:15 PM

9:30 PM

9:45 PM

Opening Campfire

Areas Closed

Evening/Night
Program

Evening/Night
Program

Camp Wide
Game**

Specific Open

Program

Dinner (Picnic

Style)

Family Night

Areas Closed

10:00 PM

10:15 PM

10:30 PM

10:45 PM

Friendship
Campfires

Friendship
Campfires

Friendship
Campfires

Movie Night

Gather at Pool

OA Callout**

Closing Campfire

Evening Program

Friendship
Campfires

11:00 PM

Taps (Lights Out)

Taps (Lights Out)

Taps (Lights Out)

Taps (Lights Out)

Taps (Lights Out)

Taps (Lights Out)

Camp Closed




